Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26

Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds

February 2026
7207000 SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT Beginning Balance Carryover Balance Total Carryover
6501 Title | Part A $0.00 $813,860.02 $813,860.02
6530 Homeless $0.00 $5,365.47 $5,365.47
6702  Title VI-B Special Education School Age $0.00 $111,240.76 $111,240.76
6710  Federal Preschool Special Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6756 Title II-A $0.00 $93,634.97 $93,634.97

6761 Title 11 $0.00 $546,545.47 $546,545.47



Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26

Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds

6441 21st Century

7207049
7207054
7207055
7207062
7207064
7207065
6507 School Imp
7207040
6508 School Imp
7207040

Springdale High School

J. O. Kelly Middle School
Helen Tyson Middle School
Har-Ber High School
Turnbow Elementary School
Monitor Elementary

Grant Year 2

Elmdale Elementary School
Grant Year 3

Elmdale Elementary School

6510 TitlelPartD

7207650

7207670

Woodridge Behavioral Care
Northwest

Piney Ridge Center - Fayetteville

February 2026

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,341.47
$23,949.93
$11,865.66
$23,896.19
$11,489.17

$7,020.62

$308.93

$15,079.89

$17,504.69

$85,833.47

$25,341.47
$23,949.93
$11,865.66
$23,896.19
$11,489.17

$7,020.62

$308.93

$15,079.89

$17,504.69

$85,833.47





