

**Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26**



Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds

February 2026

7207000 SPRINGDALE SCHOOL DISTRICT		<u>Beginning Balance</u>	<u>Carryover Balance</u>	<u>Total Carryover</u>
6501	Title I Part A	\$0.00	\$813,860.02	\$813,860.02
6530	Homeless	\$0.00	\$5,365.47	\$5,365.47
6702	Title VI-B Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$111,240.76	\$111,240.76
6710	Federal Preschool Special Education	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6756	Title II-A	\$0.00	\$93,634.97	\$93,634.97
6761	Title III	\$0.00	\$546,545.47	\$546,545.47

Arkansas Department of Education
Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2024-25 into 2025-26
Revised to Reflect any Expired Funds
February 2026



6441	21st Century			
7207049	Springdale High School	\$0.00	\$25,341.47	\$25,341.47
7207054	J. O. Kelly Middle School	\$0.00	\$23,949.93	\$23,949.93
7207055	Helen Tyson Middle School	\$0.00	\$11,865.66	\$11,865.66
7207062	Har-Ber High School	\$0.00	\$23,896.19	\$23,896.19
7207064	Turnbow Elementary School	\$0.00	\$11,489.17	\$11,489.17
7207065	Monitor Elementary	\$0.00	\$7,020.62	\$7,020.62
6507	School Imp Grant Year 2			
7207040	Elmdale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$308.93	\$308.93
6508	School Imp Grant Year 3			
7207040	Elmdale Elementary School	\$0.00	\$15,079.89	\$15,079.89
6510	Title I Part D			
7207650	Woodridge Behavioral Care Northwest	\$0.00	\$17,504.69	\$17,504.69
7207670	Piney Ridge Center - Fayetteville	\$0.00	\$85,833.47	\$85,833.47